

Mat - 258/25
R no- 32/25
CNR No – WBBB09000107 2025

07
14.01.26

To day is fixed for ex-parte hearing.

Petitioner/husband namely Gangadhar Garain is present with his Ld Advocate by filing hazira.

Respondent/wife namely Susmita Garain is not present in court today.

None moved the case on behalf of Respondent/wife namely Susmita Garain and no steps taken.

Ld advocate of the Petitioner/husband files a petition praying for time for ex-parte hearing on the ground stated therein. Prayer is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned for this day.

Matter is fixed on **17.03.26** for further ex-parte hearing.

J.O. Code-W.B 00905

ADJ Fast Track Court
Dubrajpur, Birbhum