

Mat Suit No.258 of 2025.
R. No. 32/2025
CNR No.WBBB09000107-2025

Order No. 09.
21.05.2026.

Today is fixed for further ex parte hearing.

Petitioner/Husband is present along with his Ld. Advocate by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner/Husband also files a hazira of witness Subhasish Mondal as P.W.-2 and files the A.I.C. of P.W.-2 along with xerox copy of his identity proof, which is accepted and kept with the record.

No steps taken by the Respondent/Wife. None appeared to move the case on behalf of the Respondent/Wife. Respondent/Wife also found absent in Court today when the matter was repeatedly called at 11:15 a.m. and 11:20 a.m.

Now, the record is taken up for further ex-parte hearing.

Witness Subhasish Mondal is examined in chief in full on ex-parte basis as P.W.-2 on behalf of the Petitioner and discharged. A.I.C. of P.W.-2 is tendered on dock on oath and kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner files a petition praying for recalling P.W.-1 on the grounds stated therein. Heard Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner. Considered.

The prayer for recalling P.W.-1 is allowed on ex-parte basis for ends of Justice.

Matter is fixed on **01.07.2026** for further examination-in-chief of P.W.-1 on exparte basis on recall.

Petitioner to remain present on the date fixed.

D/C

Additional District Judge
Fast Track Court Dubrajpur,
Birbhum

Additional District Judge
Fast Track Court Dubrajpur,
Birbhum