

Mat - 258/25
R no- 32/25
CNR No – WBBB09000107 2025

10

01.07.26

To day is fixed for further examination in-chief of P.W-1 on exparte basis on recall.

Petitioner/husband namely Gangadhar Garain is present with his Ld Advocate by filing hazira. No steps taken by the Respondent/wife namely Susmita Garain. None appeared to moved the case on behalf of the Respondent/wife. Respondent/wife also found absent in Court today when the matter was prpeatedly called at 11:15 a.m and 11:20 a.m.

Ld Advocate for the Petitioner files a petition praying for time for further examination in-chief of P.W-1 on exparte basis on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed for ends of justice.

Accordingly case is adjourned.

Matter is fixed on **12.08.26** for further examination in-chief of P.W-1 on exparte basis on recall.

Petitioner/ husband to remain present on the date fixed.

J.O. Code-W.B 00905

ADJ Fast Track Court
Dubrajpur, Birbhum